## 507202145 03/28/2022

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7248997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORGEN J. MOLLER JR.	03/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNAP LOCK INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	2330 W. CALIFORNIA AVE.
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84104

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7507362
Patent Number:	7462114
Patent Number:	7571572
Patent Number:	7571573
Patent Number:	7587865
Patent Number:	7918057
Patent Number:	7958681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-933-4077

**Email:** ip.docket.slc@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: L. GRANT FOSTER, DORSEY & WHITNEY - SLC

Address Line 1: 111 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2100 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111-2176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	506296-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. GRANT FOSTER
SIGNATURE:	/L. Grant Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2022

PATENT 507202145 REEL: 059417 FRAME: 0745

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059417 FRAME: 0746

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights is made and entered into by Jorgen J. Moller, Jr., an individual, residing in Salt Lake County, Utah (referred to hereinafter as "Moller"), who is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Schedule "A."

Snap Lock Industries, Inc. ("Snap Lock"), a corporation of the state of Utah, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Schedule "A" held by Moller.

In consideration of payment of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the parties, Moller hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Snap Lock the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached Schedule "A" held by Moller, and any other rights stemming from such U.S. patent rights. Moller also assigns to Snap Lock all rights, if any, to pursue past infringement of such patent rights along with the right to recover damages for past infringement.

Moller hereby authorizes and requests any concerned agency, office, or entity to record Snap Lock as the assignee of Moller's entire right, title, and interest in such patent rights.

Signed at 2330 W (alifornia Ave on this 25day of March

2022.

Jorgen J. Moller, Jr.

4855-4609-9988-1

PATENT REEL: 059417 FRAME: 0747

# SCHEDULE "A"

Patent No.	Title
7,507,362	Method of Making a Modular Floor Tile System With Transition Edge
7,462,114	Rebound System
7,571,572	Modular Floor Tile System With Sliding Lock
7,571,573	Modular Floor Tile With Lower Cross Rib
7,587.865	Modular Floor Tile With Multi Level Support System
7,918,057	Modular Floor Tile System With Sliding Lock
7,958,681	Modular Floor Tile With Nonslip Insen System

4855-4609-9988-1

RECORDED: 03/28/2022

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059417 FRAME: 0748